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	U1-M26

	NetLabels
	COP_TMS

	Ports
	COP_TMS
	COP_TMS


	COP_TRST#
	Pins
	J11-4
	R69-2
	U12-3

	NetLabels
	COP_TRST#

	Ports
	COP_TRST#
	COP_TRST#


	CPU_CLK
	Pins
	U1-P29

	NetLabels
	CPU_CLK

	Ports
	CPU_CLK


	DDR_CLK
	Pins
	U1-AD7

	NetLabels
	DDR_CLK

	Ports
	DDR_CLK


	DSR/1
	Pins
	U1-F27

	NetLabels
	DSR/1

	Ports
	DSR/1


	F_M0/GPIO_1
	Pins
	U1-K26

	Ports
	F_M0/GPIO_1


	F_M1/GPIO_2
	Pins
	U1-K25

	Ports
	F_M1/GPIO_2


	FPGASEL
	Pins
	U1-H28

	NetLabels
	FPGASEL

	Ports
	FPGASEL


	GND
	Pins
	C200-2
	C201-2
	C202-2
	C662-2
	C663-2
	J11-16
	R56-2
	R65-2
	R430-2
	S1-1
	S1-3
	S1-5
	S1-7
	S1-9
	S1-11
	S1-13
	U1-T29
	U10-1
	U10-2
	U11-1
	U11-2
	U12-1
	U12-2


	HRESET_REQ#
	Pins
	R61-2

	Ports
	HRESET_REQ#


	I2C_E3_E6_RST/
	Pins
	U1-J26

	NetLabels
	I2C_E3_E6_RST/

	Ports
	I2C_E3_E6_RST/


	INIT_B
	Pins
	U1-M24

	Ports
	INIT_B


	MP_INT1
	Pins
	R447-2
	TP76-1
	U1-N25

	NetLabels
	MP_INT1
	MP_INT1

	Ports
	MP_INT1
	MP_INT1


	NC_IRQ11#
	Pins
	R453-2
	TP80-1
	U1-J27

	NetLabels
	NC_IRQ11#
	NC_IRQ11#


	NetJ11_2
	Pins
	J11-2


	NetJ11_5
	Pins
	J11-5


	NetJ11_6
	Pins
	J11-6
	R527-2


	NetJ11_10
	Pins
	J11-10


	NetJ11_12
	Pins
	J11-12
	R430-1


	NetJ11_14
	Pins
	J11-14


	NetR56_1
	Pins
	R56-1
	U1-L25


	NetR402_2
	Pins
	R402-2
	S1-2


	NetR414_2
	Pins
	R414-2
	U1-AG25


	NetR427_2
	Pins
	R427-2
	U1-AH25


	NetS1_12
	Pins
	S1-12


	NetS1_14
	Pins
	S1-14


	NetU1_A27
	Pins
	U1-A27


	NetU1_B26
	Pins
	U1-B26


	P_MDC
	Pins
	R432-1

	Ports
	P_MDC


	P_MDIO
	Pins
	R426-2
	R433-1

	Ports
	P_MDIO


	P_TDM_RCLK
	Pins
	U1-K24

	Ports
	P_TDM_RCLK


	P_TDM_RFS
	Pins
	U1-G28

	Ports
	P_TDM_RFS


	P_TDM_RXD
	Pins
	U1-J24

	Ports
	P_TDM_RXD


	P_TDM_TCLK
	Pins
	U1-G26

	Ports
	P_TDM_TCLK


	P_TDM_TFS
	Pins
	U1-F26

	Ports
	P_TDM_TFS


	P_TDM_TXD
	Pins
	U1-E29

	Ports
	P_TDM_TXD


	PHY3_INT#
	Pins
	R446-2
	TP75-1
	U1-K28

	NetLabels
	PHY3_INT#
	PHY3_INT#

	Ports
	PHY3_INT#
	PHY3_INT#


	POWER_EN
	Pins
	R54-2
	TP12-1
	U1-U27

	NetLabels
	POWER_EN


	POWER_OK
	Pins
	R51-2
	TP9-1
	U1-R24

	NetLabels
	POWER_OK


	PPC_HRESET#
	Pins
	TP29-1
	U1-P27
	U11-4

	NetLabels
	PPC_HRESET#
	PPC_HRESET#


	PPC_JTAG_TRST#
	Pins
	U1-L29
	U12-4

	NetLabels
	PPC_JTAG_TRST#
	PPC_JTAG_TRST#


	READY_P1
	Pins
	TP10-1
	U1-L27

	Ports
	READY_P1


	RS_COP_TDO
	Pins
	R67-1
	U1-M28

	NetLabels
	RS_COP_TDO


	RS_HRESET_REQ#
	Pins
	R61-1
	U1-P28

	NetLabels
	RS_HRESET_REQ#


	SCAN_MODE#
	Pins
	R62-1
	U1-P26

	NetLabels
	SCAN_MODE#


	SCL
	Pins
	U1-J23

	Ports
	SCL


	SDA
	Pins
	U1-H26

	Ports
	SDA


	SYSLED_R
	Pins
	U1-J28

	Ports
	SYSLED_R


	SYSRESET/
	Pins
	U11-6
	U12-6

	NetLabels
	SYSRESET/
	SYSRESET/

	Ports
	SYSRESET/
	SYSRESET/


	TCK
	Pins
	R400-1
	R412-1

	Ports
	TCK


	TCKR
	Pins
	R412-2
	S1-6

	NetLabels
	TCKR


	TDI
	Pins
	R403-1
	S1-10

	NetLabels
	TDI

	Ports
	TDI


	TDO
	Pins
	S1-8

	Ports
	TDO


	TEST_SEL#
	Pins
	R64-1
	R65-1
	U1-M27

	NetLabels
	TEST_SEL#


	TMS
	Pins
	R399-1
	S1-4

	Ports
	TMS


	TRIG_OUT
	Pins
	TP66-1
	U1-M25

	Ports
	TRIG_OUT


	U_MDC
	Pins
	R414-1
	R432-2

	Ports
	U_MDC


	U_MDIO
	Pins
	R427-1
	R433-2
	R434-2

	Ports
	U_MDIO


	URXD1
	Pins
	U1-E28

	NetLabels
	URXD1

	Ports
	URXD1


	UTXD1
	Pins
	U1-H24

	NetLabels
	UTXD1

	Ports
	UTXD1


	V25_PHY
	Pins
	R426-1
	R434-1


	V33
	Pins
	C200-1
	C201-1
	C202-1
	C662-1
	C663-1
	R51-1
	R52-1
	R53-1
	R54-1
	R55-1
	R59-2
	R60-2
	R62-2
	R64-2
	R66-2
	R68-1
	R69-1
	R293-2
	R399-2
	R400-2
	R401-2
	R402-1
	R403-2
	R404-2
	R446-1
	R447-1
	R453-1
	R527-1
	U10-5
	U11-5
	U12-5


	W_DISABLE
	Pins
	U1-L28

	NetLabels
	W_DISABLE

	Ports
	W_DISABLE
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